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EXPORT OF ARMS FROM ORDNANCE FACTORIES
Kumar Shri Ashwini

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether arms and ammunition produced by the domestic ordnance factories are being exported;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the nature of arsenals exported during each of the last three years, country-wise; and

(c) the foreign exchange earned as a result thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (RAO INDERJIT SINGH) IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) Country-wise details and nature of the arsenals exported during the last three years are given in Annexure.

(c) Foreign exchange earned during the last three years viz. 2011-12, 2012-13 & 2013-14 is as under:-

Year Foreign Exchange earned
2011-12 Rs.46.08 crore
2012-13 Rs.5.62 crore
2013-14 Rs.17.74 crore
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